
PATNA HIGH COURT 

NOTICE  
Final result of the District Judge (Entry Level), Direct from Bar Exam-2019  

On the basis of performance in Main (Written) Examination and Interview (Viva-

Voce Test) held for recruitment under District Judge (Entry Level), Direct from Bar 

Exam— 2019, the following 12 (Twelve) candidates, in order of merit, are declared 

successful for recommendation to the State Government for their appointment to the 

post of District Judge (Entry Level i.e. Additional District & Sessions Judge) subject to 

other formalities- 

SI. 
No. 

Roll No. Name of the Candidate Category 
in which selected 

Position 
in Merit 

1. 10813 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH UR 1 

2. 11996 LAKHWINDER SINGH SOOD UR 2 

3. 13202 SUMAN KUMAR DIVAKAR UR 3 

4. 11758 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR UR 4 

5. 11441 NAMRATA AGRAWAL UR 5 

6. 13429 SEEMA BHARTIYA UR 6 

7. 13164 MUKUND KUMAR UR 7 

8. 11899 MEETU SINGH UR(F) 10 

9. 10381 SHAILENDRA KUMAR BC 22 

10. 10304 MADHU AGRAWAL BC(F) 26 

11. 10700 BRAJESH KUMAR EBC 28 

12. 10404 SHAILENDRA KUMAR EBC 29 

Note:- 
1) The aforesaid result has been prepared on the basis of provisions as contained 

in Advertisement No. BSJS/1/2019, The Bihar Superior Judicial Service Rules, 
1951, letter number 588 dated 17.01.2017 issued by the General Administration 
Department, Govt. of Bihar to the Patna High Court and other authorities and 
also communication made to the Court by the State Government vide memo no. 
12033 dated 18.09.2017 regarding roster formula applicable in respect of 

reserved category candidates. 

2) Details of vacancies are as under- 

UR - 8 (including 3 for women) 
BC - 2 (including 1 for women) 

EBC - 3 (including 1 for women) 

SC - 3 (including 1 for women) 



3) No candidate could qualify under SC category and EBC (Female) category. 
Further, only 2 candidates as against 3 vacancies could qualify under EBC 
category. 

4) Charts showing marks obtained, alongwith their other relevant details, of all the 
candidates, who appeared in interview— Roll Number wise and Merit wise - are 
enclosed herewith. In the said charts, "Qualified" column specifies whether the 
candidates obtained minimum qualifying marks or not. 

5) Category wise merit list of finally selected candidates, in detail, is also enclosed 

herewith. 

6) Further, the candidates of select list, with curable defects in their applications / 
documents, will have to rectify the defect(s) within one month after the receipt of 
the notice failing which their respective recommendation / appointment would be 
cancelled. The details of such candidates shall be uploaded on the website of the 

Court shortly. 

7) The marks obtained by all the candidates who appeared in the Main (Written) 
Examination will also be uploaded on the website of the Court soon. 

Patna High Court, Patna 
Date: 26.07.2019 

By ordeAr f the Court 

ql 
) 

/1 
Registra General 



Page 1 of 2 

Tabulation Chart (Roll No. Wise) of marks obtained by the candidates in Main (Written) Examination & Interview 

(Viva-Voce Test) of District Judge (Entry Level), Direct from Bar - 2019 

SI. 

No. 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME DATE OF 

BIRTH 

SEX STATE CATE- 

GORY 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-I 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-II 

AVERAGE OF 

INTERVIEW 

MARKS 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

Qualified RANK 

1 10104 NALINI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA 01-Sep-74 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 60 52 23.46 135.46 Yes 18 

2 10124 NEERAJ SHARMA 05-Nov-75 M DELHI GEN 47 62 36.23 145.23 Yes 15 

3 10304 MADHU AGRAWAL 12-Dec-76 F BIHAR BC 45 49 27.04 121.04 Yes 26 

4 10381 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 20-Jan-80 M BIHAR BC 48 52 29.54 129.54 Yes 22 

5 10404 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 05-Apr-70 M BIHAR EBC 52 46 16.38 114.38 Yes 29 

6 10560 AMIT AWASTHI 25-Sep-70 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 63 50 19.46 132.46 Yes 19 

7 10700 BRAJESH KUMAR 13-Nov-78 M BIHAR EBC 43 42 30.31 115.31 Yes 28 

8 10778 KUMAR SAKET 01-Feb-80 M BIHAR BC 59 40 24.65 123.65 Yes 24 

9 10813 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH 01-Mar-81 M BIHAR GEN 75 71 43.50 189.50 Yes 1 

10 10830 NIKITHA R VORA 07-Nov-83 F TAMIL NADU GEN 54 54 29.23 137.23 Yes 17 

11 10983 NEELAM GOSWAMI 03-May-74 F BIHAR GEN 45 47 22.31 114.31 Yes 30 

12 10986 SUNITA RANI TIWARI 18-May-75 F DELHI GEN 55 43 28.54 126.54 Yes 23 

13 11401 PROTIMA PARIHAR 13-Dec-75 F DELHI GEN 62 49 36.19 147.19 Yes 11 

14 11441 NAMRATA AGRAWAL 01-Jan-84 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 64 63 35.27 162.27 Yes 5 

15 11622 NEERAJ MADHUP 12-Mar-79 M BIHAR EBC 42 41 28.35 111.35 No 31 

16 11649 VINAY TEWARI 27-May-74 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 59 54 33.50 146.50 Yes 13 

17 11758 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 12-Jun-81 M DELHI GEN 59 74 33.81 166.81 Yes 4 
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SI. 

No. 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME DATE OF 

BIRTH 

SEX STATE CATE- 

GORY 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-I 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-II 

AVERAGE OF 

INTERVIEW 

MARKS 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

Qualified RANK 

18 11899 MEETU SINGH 03-Dec-82 F BIHAR GEN 50 63 35.12 148.12 Yes 10 

19 11996 LAKHWINDER SINGH SOOD 08-Jan-76 M PUNJAB GEN 72 74 37.19 183.19 Yes 2 

20 12254 RANDHIR KUMAR DHIRAJ 01-May-74 M BIHAR BC 55 41 19.85 115.85 Yes 27 

21 12312 NAWEEN KUMAR 01-Mar-80 M BIHAR BC 40 46 23.85 109.85 No 33 

22 12691 MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 04-Apr-82 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 66 60 24.50 150.50 Yes 9 

23 12808 BINOD KUMAR 12-Jun-83 M BIHAR BC 45 46 17.27 108.27 No 34 

24 12904 ARVIND KUMAR SUDHANSHU 02-Apr-73 M BIHAR BC 58 41 22.31 121.31 Yes 25 

25 13164 MUKUND KUMAR 20-Oct-75 M BIHAR GEN 65 59 35.50 159.50 Yes 7 

26 13202 SUMAN KUMAR DIVAKAR 31-Dec-82 M BIHAR GEN 61 70 37.15 168.15 Yes 3 

27 13208 SHIV KUMAR 02-Nov-80 M BIHAR GEN 48 58 24.92 130.92 Yes 20 

28 13279 ACHYUT JEE 01-Jul-73 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 54 60 29.85 143.85 Yes 16 

29 13359 RUPESH KUMAR 01-Mar-77 M BIHAR EBC 44 43 23.12 110.12 No 32 

30 13429 SEEMA BHARTIYA 23-Oct-72 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 54 69 36.54 159.54 Yes 6 

31 13457 DUSHYANT KUMAR 01-Mar-79 M BIHAR GEN 48 67 40.08 155.08 Yes 8 

32 13609 ANIL KUMAR CHANDEL 23-Jul-81 M HIMACHAL PRADE GEN 56 52 38.81 146.81 Yes 12 

33 13621 ANIL KUMAR 22-Dec-75 M BIHAR GEN 56 63 27.42 146.42 Yes 14 

34 13654 PUSHPA KUMAR! 22-Mar-78 F BIHAR GEN 58 48 24.19 130.19 Yes 21 
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Tabulation Chart (Merit Wise) of marks obtained by the candidates in Main (Written) Examination & Interview (Viva-

Voce Test) of District Judge (Entry Level), Direct from Bar - 2019 

SI. 

No. 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME DATE OF 

BIRTH 

SEX STATE CATE- 

GORY 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-I 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-II 

AVERAGE OF 

INTERVIEW 

MARKS 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

Qualified RANK 

1 10813 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH 01-Mar-81 M BIHAR GEN 75 71 43.50 189.50 Yes 1 

2 11996 LAKHWINDER SINGH SOOD 08-Jan-76 M PUNJAB GEN 72 74 37.19 183.19 Yes 2 

3 13202 SUMAN KUMAR DIVAKAR 31-Dec-82 M BIHAR GEN 61 70 37.15 168.15 Yes 3 

4 11758 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 12-Jun-81 M DELHI GEN 59 74 33.81 166.81 Yes 4 

5 11441 NAMRATA AGRAWAL 01-Jan-84 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 64 63 35.27 162.27 Yes 5 

6 13429 SEEMA BHARTIYA 23-Oct-72 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 54 69 36.54 159.54 Yes 6 

7 13164 MUKUND KUMAR 20-Oct-75 M BIHAR GEN 65 59 35.50 159.50 Yes 7 

8 13457 DUSHYANT KUMAR 01-Mar-79 M BIHAR GEN 48 67 40.08 155.08 Yes 8 

9 12691 MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 04-Apr-82 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 66 60 24.50 150.50 Yes 9 

10 11899 MEETU SINGH 03-Dec-82 F BIHAR GEN 50 63 35.12 148.12 Yes 10 

11 11401 PROTIMA PARIHAR 13-Dec-75 F DELHI GEN 62 49 36.19 147.19 Yes 11 

12 13609 ANIL KUMAR CHANDEL 23-Jul-81 M HIMACHAL PRADE GEN 56 52 38.81 146.81 Yes 12 

13 11649 VINAY TEWARI 27-May-74 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 59 54 33.50 146.50 Yes 13 

14 13621 ANIL KUMAR 22-Dec-75 M BIHAR GEN 56 63 27.42 146.42 Yes 14 

15 10124 NEERAJ SHARMA 05-Nov-75 M DELHI GEN 47 62 36.23 145.23 Yes 15 

16 13279 ACHYUT JEE 01-Jul-73 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 54 60 29.85 143.85 Yes 16 

17 10830 NIKITHA R VORA 07-Nov-83 F TAMIL NADU GEN 54 54 29.23 137.23 Yes 17 
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SI. 

No. 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME DATE OF 

BIRTH 

SEX STATE CATE- 

GORY 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-I 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-II 

AVERAGE OF 

INTERVIEW 

MARKS 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

Qualified RANK 

18 10104 NALINI RANJAN SRIVASTAVA 01-Sep-74 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 60 52 23.46 135.46 Yes 18 

19 10560 AMIT AWASTHI 25-Sep-70 M UTTAR PRADESH GEN 63 50 19.46 132.46 Yes 19 

20 13208 SHIV KUMAR 02-Nov-80 M BIHAR GEN 48 58 24.92 130.92 Yes 20 

21 13654 PUSHPA KUMARI 22-Mar-78 F BIHAR GEN 58 48 24.19 130.19 Yes 21 

22 10381 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 20-Jan-80 M BIHAR BC 48 52 29.54 129.54 Yes 22 

23 10986 SUNITA RANI TIWARI 18-May-75 F DELHI GEN 55 43 28.54 126.54 Yes 23 

24 10778 KUMAR SAKET 01-Feb-80 M BIHAR BC 59 40 24.65 123.65 Yes 24 

25 12904 ARVIND KUMAR SUDHANSHU 02-Apr-73 M BIHAR BC 58 41 22.31 121.31 Yes 25 

26 10304 MADHU AGRAWAL 12-Dec-76 F BIHAR BC 45 49 27.04 121.04 Yes 26 

27 12254 RANDHIR KUMAR DHIRAJ 01-May-74 M BIHAR BC 55 41 19.85 115.85 Yes 27 

28 10700 BRAJESH KUMAR 13-Nov-78 M BIHAR EBC 43 42 30.31 115.31 Yes 28 

29 10404 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 05-Apr-70 M BIHAR EBC 52 46 16.38 114.38 Yes 29 

30 10983 NEELAM GOSWAMI 03-May-74 F BIHAR GEN 45 47 22.31 114.31 Yes 30 

31 11622 NEERAJ MADHUP 12-Mar-79 M BIHAR EBC 42 41 28.35 111.35 No 31 

32 13359 RUPESH KUMAR 01-Mar-77 M BIHAR EBC 44 43 23.12 110.12 No 32 

33 12312 NAWEEN KUMAR 01-Mar-80 M BIHAR BC 40 46 23.85 109.85 No 33 

34 12808 BINOD KUMAR 12-Jun-83 M BIHAR BC 45 46 17.27 108.27 No 34 
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Category wise Merit List of candidates who have been finally selected on the basis of marks obtained by them in Main 

(Written) Examination & Interview (Viva-Voce Test) of District Judge (Entry Level), Direct from Bar - 2019 

SI. 

No. 

Category 

SI. No. 

ROLL 

NO 

NAME DATE OF 

BIRTH 

SEX STATE CATE- 

GORY 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-I 

MARKS OF 

THEORY 

PAPER-II 

AVERAGE OF 

INTERVIEW 

MARKS 

TOTAL 

MARKS 

Result 

Published 

in Category 

RANK 

1 1 10813 BRAJESH KUMAR SINGH 01-Mar-81 M BIHAR GEN 75 71 43.50 189.50 UR 1 

2 2 11996 LAKHWINDER SINGH SOOD 08-Jan-76 M PUNJAB GEN 72 74 37.19 183.19 UR 2 

3 3 13202 SUMAN KUMAR DIVAKAR 31-Dec-82 M BIHAR GEN 61 70 37.15 168.15 UR 3 

4 4 11758 RAVISHANKAR KUMAR 12-Jun-81 M DELHI GEN 59 74 33.81 166.81 UR 4 

5 5 11441 NAMRATA AGRAWAL 01-Jan-84 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 64 63 35.27 162.27 UR 5 

6 6 13429 SEEMA BHARTIYA 23-Oct-72 F UTTAR PRADESH GEN 54 69 36.54 159.54 UR 6 

7 7 13164 MUKUND KUMAR 20-Oct-75 M BIHAR GEN 65 59 35.50 159.50 UR 7 

8 8 11899 MEETU SINGH 03-Dec-82 F BIHAR GEN 50 63 35.12 148.12 UR(F) 10 

9 1 10381 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 20-Jan-80 M BIHAR BC 48 52 29.54 129.54 BC 22 

10 2 10304 MADHU AGRAWAL 12-Dec-76 F BIHAR BC 45 49 27.04 121.04 BC(F) 26 

11 1 10700 BRAJESH KUMAR 13-Nov-78 M BIHAR EBC 43 42 30.31 115.31 EBC 28 

12 2 10404 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 05-Apr-70 M BIHAR EBC 52 46 16.38 114.38 EBC 29 
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